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I am delighted to present our autumn auction catalogue.

This is an online only auction sale.

Bids can also be entered 
by email to auctions@cgars.com

Our catalogue has a fine range of
 aged, mature, vintage,

limited edition, pre embargo,
Davidoff and Dunhill cigars.

This sale has over 300 cigar lots 
offered by collectors, estates and aficionados.

A comprehensive selection of cigars for the smoker
as well as the collector.

For any advice regarding this or future auctions 
please email us at auctions@cgars.com

Our next auction is being planned for December 2024.

I would remind prospective buyers and sellers
that we buy and sell vintage Havana cigars throughout the year

and are always happy to provide free valuations and sales advice.

Mitchell Orchant
Founder and Director 

Vintage cigar specialist

C.GARS LTD - CIGAR AUCTIONS
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Buying at C.Gars Auctions and Conditions of Sale

Mitchell Orchant, Laura Graham and our Auction Team will be pleased to answer any questions by 
email  to auctions@cgars.com or phone (+44) 207 372 1865. 

We strongly advise prospective bidders to contact us with any questions and queries before the 
auction as when a bid is successful a binding contract is formed. 
We conduct serious cigar auction sales for the serious cigar collector and aficionado.

Please Note: 
All bidders must be over the age of 18. It is illegal to sell tobacco products to anyone under 
the age of 18. 

Where lots are available for inspection at our London Offices prospective purchasers should 
satisfy themselves as to the condition and description of the cigars. Where they are not available 
for inspection it will be noted within the product description. We are delighted to provide condition  
reports if you are unable to inspect lots, simply email us the lot numbers and we will report 
thoroughly.

There are no listing fees for sellers. 
Sellers are charged 15% of the hammer price (plus VAT as applicable) on a lot being sold 
successfully. 

Buyers are charged 18% of the hammer price (plus VAT as applicable) on a lot being purchased 
successfully. 
If you wish to pay by a bank wire transfer we offer a 3% discount on the buyers fees.

VAT is applicable on hammer price only on lots which are collected from our London offices or 
shipped within the UK. These lots are indicated with        symbol in this catalogue.

VAT is an applicable UK tax on both buyers and sellers premiums regardless of where the lot is 
shipped to. Buyers and sellers premiums are classed as a service by HMRC and cannot be zero 
rated. 

Buyers must settle within 48 hours of the auction ending and receiving their invoice. 
Payments are accepted by a bank wire transfer or by credit / debit card. Please ensure that  you 
check with us before bidding that your credit card type is acceptable to us. 

The currency the auction is conducted in is UK Pounds Sterling (GBP). 
This is an Online Auction only. 

If you are unable to bid online, we will accept email bids. Bids by email will be entered online for 
buyers.
If your bid is the highest, you will win the lot. 
As an example: If you bid maximum £400 on a lot but the highest bid at the auction is £300, 
you will win the lot at the next increment of £320. 

Please note that if we receive two identical bids we will only be able to enter the first bid received. 

The auction lot will be sold at the time the online auction ends, at which time 
a binding contract between buyer and seller is completed. 

We will not accept phone bids.

        



4Cigar Auction November 2024 

All lots will be subject to a “reserve price” below which the lot will not be sold. 

Cigars can be collected, by prior appointment, the day after the auction from our London stores
or if not being stored by C.Gars Ltd, we are happy to assist with delivery arrangements subject 
to a reasonable delivery charge. 

Please ensure that you enquire about any specific shipping requirements and shipping charges to 
your location prior to bidding. Bid only on the understanding that if you are requesting a shipping 
service you accept that any loss, delay, or customs duty are at the sole responsibility and risk 
of the buyer.

Please bear in mind that lots that are available for shipping only can take some days to be ready for 
shipping although we endeavour to ship as soon as practical always.

We are happy to store on buyer’s behalf at a reasonable additional charge. Please enquire before 
bidding.

Where we are offering sealed boxes, these are sold as seen. Many collectors prefer sealed boxes 
but there is always a possibility that the successful bidder will open the box and find the cigars in bad 
condition. 
Buyer beware before bidding! 

Please note that certain lots are marked ’Not available for shipping to the UK’ .
There are no exceptions. These lots cannot be imported to the UK, and we are unable to assist with 
importation. 
Please take care on bidding as the sale is final and to the highest bidder at the time the online 
auction ends. 

Any cigars purchased for delivery in the UK regardless of age will have UK health warnings 
on the back, inside lid and the front of the box.

Payments by buyers are due within 48 hours of invoice being raised. In the event of non-payment 
after 14 days we reserve the right to cancel the sale and resell  the cigars with any shortfall being due 
by the original buyer. We will pursue non-payments through the relevant legal channels as an auction 
contract is binding. We are unable to extend payment terms to any bidder under any circumstances. 

Seller payments are made within 28 days after the end of the auction by a bank wire transfer.
Payments can be made in any currency except US Dollars.
Please ensure that you provide your full bank wire details as registered with your bank, including  
BIC and IBAN details for international wire transfer payments. 

We do not ship to the USA. 

Disclaimer: Whilst we make every effort to have a smooth running and efficient online auction 
platform, there is always the remote possibility that technology will let us down! It’s very unlikely 
but it can happen. In the event of any technical breakdown issue such as a bid not being received 
or entered unfortunately, we will not be held responsible. 

Whilst we are happy to make shipping arrangements for clients as required again it’s always possible 
that mail or courier services have service failures. We will not be held responsible. We will always 
do our best to assist and answer any queries in a timely fashion.

Errors and omissions exempt.
Auction photography by B. Brozova @ copyright C.Gars Ltd
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 1 Cuaba 
Distinguidos 
    
Vintage: 
1999

Part jar of 23 cigars  
  
6 3/8“  x  52

£1900  -  £2300 Good condition and bouquet. No outer box. 
1 cigars without the band. 3 cigars with minor foot 
damage. 1 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Millennium Reserve Commemorative Jar. 
Reserva del Millenium 2000 special band. 

Havana, February 1999.

JARS OF CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 2 Bolivar 
Coronas Extra  
    
Vintage: 
ASC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  44

£300  -  £400 English Market Selection. Dark wrappers. Excellent 
condition and appearance. Discontinued 2012.

LOT 3 Bolivar 
Coronas Extra  
    
Vintage: 
1999

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  44

£250  -  £350 Ex. Swedish Match. Excellent condition and 
bouquet. Discontinued 2012.

LOT 4 Bolivar  
Tubos No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
DTA CCUT 1999

Part box of 13 cigars in 
aluminium tubes  
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£150  -  £250 Ex. The Alexander Group. Excellent bouquet and 
condition. Dark wrappers. 
1 cigar with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 5 Cohiba 
Robusto 
    
Vintage: 
SC 1997

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£700  -  £800 English Market Selection. Good condition. 
2 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Cohiba standard band C.

LOT 6 H. Upmann 
Monarcas  
    
Vintage: 
ECA NOV 02 2002

Part box of 15 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£200  -  £300 Ex. Corporate Cigar Company. Excellent condition 
and bouquet. 2 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 7 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1999

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£1000  -  £1200 English Market Selection. Dark wrappers. 
Very good condition and bouquet. 
2 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 8 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1995

Part box of 38 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£500  -  £700 English Market Selection. Good condition and 
bouquet. 6 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 9 Montecristo  
No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£1500  -  £2000 Ex. Dunhill London. Very good condition. 4 cigars 
with minor foot damage. Stored at Dunhill London 
from original purchase until recently removed to 
C.Gars Ltd. 

LOT 10 Partagas  
Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
FPG OASC 1997

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£300  -  £350 Ex. C.Gars. English Market Selection. Nice bouquet. 
10 cigars with minor foot damage. 
1 cigar with minor wrapper damage.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 11 Partagas  
Serie D No.4 
    
Vintage: 
OSSU 1998

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£300  -  £400 English Market Selection. 
10 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 12 Punch 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
EOG CCUL 1999

Part box of 13 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£650  -  £750 Ex. C.Gars. English Market Selection. 
Excellent condition and bouquet. 
2 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 13 Romeo y Julieta  
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 18 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£300  -  £400 Good condition and bouquet. 
6 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 14 Romeo y Julieta  
Cedros de Luxe No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1999

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£400  -  £450 Ex. The Alexander Group. Good condition and 
bouquet. 6 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Discontinued 2017.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 15 Bolivar 
Belicosos Finos  
    
Vintage: 
SVF NOV 05 2005

Part box of 12 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£300  -  £400 Ex. C.Gars. Good bouquet. 6 cigars with minor foot 
damage.

LOT 16 Cohiba 
Siglo VI 
    
Vintage: 
GKI SEP 03 2003

Varnished slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 7/8“  x  52

£2000  -  £2500 English Market Selection. First release. Excellent 
condition and bouquet. Some cigars with slightly 
cockled wrappers.

LOT 17 El Rey Del Mundo  
Tainos 
    
Vintage: 
BMNISC 1997

Part box of 19 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£500  -  £600
bouquet. Discontinued 2006.

LOT 18 La Gloria Cubana 
Medaille d'Or No.2 
    
Vintage: 
Early 2000s

Part box of 2 cigars  
  
6 3/4“  x  43

£30  -  £50 Ex. The Alexander Group. Very good condition and 
bouquet. Discontinued 2014.

LOT 19 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
SCO EU00 1999

Part box of 13 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£300  -  £350 Ex. Corporate Tobacco Company. Excellent 
condition and bouquet. 1 cigar with minor wrapper 
damage. 2 cigars with slightly cockled wrappers.

LOT 20 Partagas 
Presidente 
    
Vintage: 
URL DIC 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £450 Ex. C.Gars. Excellent condition and bouquet.

LOT 21 Partagas 
Serie D No.4  
    
Vintage: 
2000

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£500  -  £600 Dark wrappers. Good condition. 
3 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 22 Punch 
Royal Selection No. 12  
    
Vintage: 
36951

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£300  -  £400 Ex. C.Gars. Good condition and bouquet. 
3 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Discontinued 2010. 

LOT 23 Rafael Gonzales  
Slenderellas 
    
Vintage: 
Early 2000s

Part box of 5 cigars  
  
6 7/8“  x  28

£80  -  £130
bouquet. Discontinued 2006.

MATURE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 24 Ramon Allones  
Belicosos Finos  
    
Vintage: 
SVF JUL 05 2005

Part box of 17 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£350  -  £450 English Market Selection. UK Health warning. 
Good condition. 1 cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 25 Saint Luis Rey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
2001

Part box of 15 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£400  -  £600 Ex. C.Gars. Good condition and bouquet. 
4 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Discontinued 2013. 

MATURE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 26 Cohiba 
Talisman  
    
Vintage: 
2017

Presentation box of 1 cigar 
  
6 1/8“  x  54

£90  -  £110 English Market Selection. Good condition. 
Edicion Limitada 2017 second band. 

LOT 27 H. Upmann 
Magnum 48   
    
Vintage: 
OPM JUN 09 2009

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
4 3/8““  x  48

£400  -  £500 Ex. C.Gars. Excellent condition and bouquet. 
Edicion Limitada 2009 second band. These cigars 
are made with specially aged tobacco with all leaves 

years, which is a characteristic of the 
Edition Limitada series since 2007.

LOT 28 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares  
    
Vintage: 
ALV MAR 02 2002

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£450  -  £650 Ex. Dunhill, London. English Market Selection. 
Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 29 Montecristo  
D  
    
Vintage: 
SVF MAY  05 2005

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 10 cigars 
  
6 3/4“  x  43

£300  -  £400 English Market Selection. Excellent condition. 
Edicion Limitada 2005 second band.

LOT 30 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
LSA NOV 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£1000  -  £1300 English Market Selection. Good condition and 
bouquet. Edicion Limitada second band. One of the 

The wrapper used for rolling this cigars has been 
specially selected from the top of plant and aged 
during two years. 

LOT 31 Montecristo 
Supremos  
    
Vintage: 
TUE NOV 20 2020

Luxury box of 25 cigars 
  
5 1/8“  x  55

£1500  -  £1600 English Market Selection. Excellent condition and 
aroma. Edicion Limitada 2019 second band. 
Typically, limited edition cigars are presented in 
elegant, high-quality boxes often with unique 
designs to mark their exclusivity.

LOT 32 Partagas  
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
DIC 00 2000

Part box of 11 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£350  -  £450 Ex. C.Gars. English Market Selection. Excellent 
condition and bouquet. Edicion Limitada second 
band. 

LIMITED EDITION CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 33 Bolivar  
Legendarios 
    
Vintage: 
TEB JUL 08 2008

Part box of 19 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  50

£400  -  £450
bouquet. 2 cigars with minor foot damage. 
C.Gars sticker. 
Regional Edition of 2430 for Switzerland 

LOT 34 Cohiba  
X Aniversary Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2002

Humidor of 90 cigars - 
15x Cohiba Siglo I, 
15x Cohiba Siglo II, 
15x Cohiba Siglo III, 
15x Cohiba Siglo IV, 
15x Cohiba Siglo V, 
15x Cohiba Siglo VI 
  

£10000  -  £13000 Ex. C.Gars. Good condition and bouquet. 
2 x Cohiba Siglo VI, 5 x Cohiba Siglo V and 
1 x Cohiba Siglo III, with minor foot damage. 
Limited edition release humidor, commemorating 
the 10th anniversary of the Cohiba Linea 1492 
range, which was introduced in 1992 to mark the 
500th anniversary of Christopher Columbus’s arrival 
to the New World. 500 humidors were made in 2002 

Siglo X Anniversario special band. Tobacco aged for 
3 years. 

LOT 35 Montecristo 
B 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Humidor of 50 cigars  
  
5 3/8“  x  42

£1200  -  £1500 Ex. Dunhill London. Good condition and bouquet. 
Discontinued 1980's.

LOT 36 Vegas Robaina  
5 Aniversario  
    
Vintage: 
2003

Part humidor of 47 cigars -  
7 x Famosos, 
8 x Maestros, 
10 x Don Alejandro, 
5 x Unicos and 17 x Classicos 
  
  

£3000  -  £4000 Ex. C.Gars. Excellent bouquet and appearance.
 3 x Maestro, 1 x Famosos, 4 x Don Alejandro  with 
minor foot damage. Vegas Robaina 5th Anniversary 
special band. Humidor 287 out of 500. 
Commemorative maple humidor to celebrate the 
Robaina brand's 5th Anniversary. Don Alejandro 
Robaina was from a family of Cuban tobacco 
growers and on June 6, 1997, at the Ritz Hotel, 
Madrid in Spain, Habanos S.A. and Don Robaina 
launched a new brand bearing his name.

REGIONAL EDITION CIGARS

LIMITED EDITION HUMIDORS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 37  
Chateau Latour 
    
Vintage: 
OSSO 1990

Part box of 10 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£1000  -  £1500 Ex. C.Gars. Very good bouquet. 4 cigars with foot 
damage. 1 cigar with cap wrapper damaged. 

LOT 38  
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
6  x  38

£3000  -  £4000 Excellent condition and appearance. 
Discontinued 1991.

LOT 39  
2000 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£1000  -  £1200 Good condition. 2 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Discontinued 1991.

DAVIDOFF CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 40 Dunhill  
Don Candido Selecci-
on No.506  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

7 single cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£700  -  £800 Excellent condition and bouquet. 1 cigar with minor 
wrapper damage. Discontinued 1982.

LOT 41 Dunhill  
El Rey del Mundo 
Elegantes  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6 7/8“  x  28

£900  -  £1100 Ex. Dunhill London. Sealed. Discontinued 2002.   

LOT 42 Dunhill  
El Rey del Mundo 
Elegantes  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6 7/8“  x  28

£1300  -  £1500 Ex. Dunhill London. Sealed. Discontinued 2002.  
Stored at Dunhill London since original purchase 
until recently removed to C.Gars Ltd. 

LOT 43 Dunhill  
Montecristo Especial 
1977 Jubilee Vintage  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
7 1/2“  x  38

£5000  -  £5500 Ex. Dunhill London. Excellent bouquet and 
condition. Box No. 0266. Stored at Dunhill London 
since original purchase until removed to C.Gars Ltd. 
This box is from a limited consignment of 25000 
Montecristo Especial cigars shipped from Havana in 
May 1977 to mark the occasion of Her Majesty the 
Queen's Silver Jubilee. Each cigar has been 
selected to represent the best of Montecristo 

LOT 44 Dunhill  
Montecristo No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£1500  -  £1600 Excellent condition and bouquet. Stored at Dunhill 
London from original purchase until recently 
removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 45 Dunhill  
Montecristo No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£1100  -  £1800 Ex. Dunhill London. Excellent condition and 
appearance. 1 cigar with minor foot damage. 
1984 written in the box.

LOT 46 Dunhill  
Montecristo No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Slide lid box of 50 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£5000  -  £6000 Ex. Dunhill London. Excellent bouquet and 
condition. Stored at Dunhill London from original 
purchase until recently removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 47 Dunhill  
Montecristo No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
1977

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£1300  -  £1500 Ex. Dunhill London. Excellent condition. 
Stored at Dunhill London since original purchase 
until removed to C.Gars Ltd.

DUNHILL CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 48 Dunhill  
Partagas Seleccion 
No. 150 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Part box of 14 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  42

£800  -  £1000 Ex. Dunhill of London. Very good condition and 
bouquet.

LOT 49 Dunhill  
Ramon Allones 
Seleccion No. 77 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£1800  -  £2000 Ex. Dunhill London. Very good condition. 3 cigars 
with minor wrapper damage.  Stored at Dunhill 
London since original purchase until recently 
removed to C.Gars Ltd. 

DUNHILL CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 50 Henry Clay 
Mille Fleurs 
    
Vintage: 
PRE EMBARGO

Dress box of 10 cigars cellophane 
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£400  -  £500 Sealed.

LOT 51 La Flor de Mayo 
Embajadores 
    
Vintage: 
PRE EMBARGO

Dress box of 10 cigars in glass 
tubes 
  
7  x  52

£700  -  £800 Good condition and bouquet. 
1 cigars without the glass tube.

LOT 52 Por Larranaga  
Petit Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
PRE EMBARGO

Dress box of 10 cigars cellophane 
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£400  -  £500 Sealed.

PRE EMBARGO CIGARS
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LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

These lots are not available for shipping to the UK.

LOT 53 Alcazar 
Senadores  
    
Vintage: 
Early 1960's

Dress box of 10 cigars in glass 
tubes 
  
5 5/8“  x  43

£600  -  £700 Good condition and bouquet. 
1 cigars without the glass tube.

LOT 54 Bolivar  
Belicosos Finos  
    
Vintage: 
1999

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£300  -  £400 Good condition and bouquet. 

LOT 55 Bolivar 
Bonitas  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Carton box of 1 cigar 
  
5  x  40

£15  -  £20

LOT 56 Bolivar  
Royal Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
LE00 1999

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£350  -  £550 Dark wrappers. Excellent condition.

LOT 57 Cohiba 
Siglo I 
    
Vintage: 
NISV 1993

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
4  x  40

£400  -  £500 Ex. Gerard. First release. 5 cigars with minor cap 
wrapper damage. Cohiba band C.

LOT 58 Cohiba 
Siglo V 
    
Vintage: 
FPG NNSV 1993

Varnished slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
6 3/4“  x  43

£1300  -  £1500 Ex. Gerard. First release. Some cigars with slightly 
cockled wrappers. Cohiba band C. 

LOT 59 El Rey del Mundo 
Lonsdales 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Slide lid box  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£250  -  £350 Ex. Gerard. Very good condition. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 60 El Rey del Mundo 
Tainos 
    
Vintage: 
NISU 1998

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£600  -  £800 Excellent condition and bouquet.  
Discontinued 2006.

LOT 61 H. Upmann 
Panetelas Finas  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5  x  30

£350  -  £450 Excellent condition and bouquet.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 62 Juan Lopez 
Seleccion No.2 
    
Vintage: 
OVSC 1997

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£550  -  £750 Ex. Intertabak. Excellent condition and bouquet.

LOT 63 La Gloria Cubana  
Medaille d'Or No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1985-1994

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 25 cigars 
  
7 1/4“  x  36

£400  -  £500 Ex. Gerard. No cartoon box. Discontinued 2010.

LOT 64 Macanudo  
H.R.H Prince Philip 
Jade 
    
Vintage: 
1960's

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
7 1/2“  x  49

£150  -  £200 Sealed.

LOT 65 Macanudo  
Number 1 
    
Vintage: 
1993

Varnished box of 20 cigars in 
cellophane 
  
7 1/2“  x  49

£200  -  £250

LOT 66 Montecristo 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
ECA CCUD 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£650  -  £750 Good condition and appearance. 

LOT 67 Montecristo 
No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
NCSA 1996

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£150  -  £200 Good condition and bouquet. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 68 Partagas 
Shorts  
    
Vintage: 
1960's

Part box of 11 cigars  
  
4 3/8“  x  42

£250  -  £350 Excellent condition and appearance. Rare Partagas 
band. 5 cigars with minor cap wrapper damage. 

LOT 69 Por Larranaga 
Picadores  
    
Vintage: 
1960's

Part box of 14 cigars  
  
5  x  48

£400  -  £600 Excellent condition and appearance.

LOT 70 Punch 
Punch-Punch 
    
Vintage: 
SSE 1994

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£300  -  £350 Ex. Gerard. Good condition. 

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 71 Quai D'Orsay 
Imperiales  
    
Vintage: 
OISC 1997

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£400  -  £600 Very good condition. Discontinued 2015. 

LOT 72 Royal Jamaica  
Giant Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
1960's

Varnished box of 5 cigars 
  
7  x  50

£100  -  £150 Sealed.

LOT 73 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
El Morro  
    
Vintage: 
CCNN 1999

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
7 1/8“  x  49

£300  -  £400 First release. Excellent condition and bouquet. 
From a well looked after collection. 
Discontinued 2013. 

LOT 74 Sancho Panza 
Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
CCUA 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£350  -  £450 Ex. Intertabak. Good condition and bouquet. 
From a well looked after collection. 
Discontinued 2006.

LOT 75

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 76 Bolivar  
Belicosos Finos  
    
Vintage: 
SVF ABR 05 2005

Slide lid box of 25 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£600  -  £800 Ex. Gerard Selection des Selections. 
Very good condition. Gerard second band.

LOT 77 Bolivar 
Royal coronas  
    
Vintage: 
ETP OCT 15 2015

Dress box of 10 cigars in 
aluminium tubes 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£200  -  £400 Ex. H&F. Sealed.

LOT 78 Cohiba 
Behike 56 
    
Vintage: 
UAO DIC 19 2019

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  56

£2000  -  £2600 Ex. Tabacalera. Sealed.

LOT 79 Cohiba 
Behike 56 
    
Vintage: 
MAR FEB 20 2020

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  56

£1400  -  £1800 Excellent condition. 

LOT 80 Cohiba  
Behike 56 
    
Vintage: 
2010-2013

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  56

£2000  -  £2300 Good condition and bouquet. No outer box. Cohiba 
Behike Band A. The Cohiba Behike line was 
presented during the 12th Festival del Habano and 
is the most exclusive line of Habanos, with limited 
annual production. It is the fourth line of cigars in the 
Cohiba brand and is unique in the Habanos portfolio 
for including the medio tiempo leaf, a rare Cuban 
tobacco leaf. The leaves for Cohiba are the 

Primera (First-Class Plantations) in San Juan y 
Martinez and San Luis districts of Vuelta Abajo zone 
in Cuba. 

LOT 81 Cohiba  
Lanceros  
    
Vintage: 
UAO SEP 19 2019

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
7 1/2“  x  38

£1000  -  £1200 Excellent condition. 

LOT 82 Cohiba  
Medio Siglo 
    
Vintage: 
UER SEP 19 2019

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
4  x  52

£350  -  £450 Good condition and bouquet.

LOT 83 Cohiba 
Siglo VI 
    
Vintage: 
GKI MAY 04 2004

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
5 7/8“  x  52

£1900  -  £2400 Very good condition and bouquet. Cohiba band D. 
The leaves for Cohiba are the selection of selection 

Plantations) in San Juan y Martinez and San Luis 
districts of Vuelta Abajo zone in Cuba. 

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 84 El Rey Del Mundo  
Gran Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
RPO OCT 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£400  -  £500 Excellent condition and bouquet. Discontinued 
2002.

LOT 85 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
ECA MAY 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£900  -  £1200 Excellent condition and appearance. 

LOT 86 H. Upmann 
Super coronas  
    
Vintage: 
SCO MAR 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£300  -  £400 Good condition and appearance. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 87 Habano 
Festival 2000 
    
Vintage: 
EOG FEB 00 2000

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£1000  -  £1300 Excellent condition and bouquet. Manufactured by 
the Jose Marti (H. Upmann) Factory to celebrate 
the second Habanos Festival held in Havana in 
February 2000.

LOT 88 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
APG ABR 19 2019

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£1400  -  £1800 Good condition and bouquet. 4 cigars with minor 
foot damage. 1 cigars with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 89 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Petit Robustos  
    
Vintage: 
BMP DIC 16 2016

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
4  x  50

£250  -  £300 Good condition and bouquet.

LOT 90 La Gloria Cubana  
Tainos 
    
Vintage: 
OSU OCT 00 2000

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£200  -  £300 Excellent condition and bouquet. Discontinued 2012

LOT 91 La Gloria Cubana  
Tainos 
    
Vintage: 
OSU OCT 00 2000

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£200  -  £300 Excellent condition and bouquet. Discontinued 2012

LOT 92 Partagas 
Churchills de Luxe 
    
Vintage: 
UPM SEP 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£400  -  £500 Very good condition and bouquet. 
Discontinued 2006.

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 93 Partagas 
Presidente 
    
Vintage: 
URL FEB 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/4“  x  47

£350  -  £450

LOT 94 Partagas 
Seleccion Privada No.1 
    
Vintage: 
OSU OCT 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 3/4“  x  43

£400  -  £500 Good condition and appearance. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 95 Partagas  
Serie D No.4 
    
Vintage: 
NOV 03 2003

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£300  -  £400 Ex. Diadema. Very good condition and bouquet. 

LOT 96 Partagas  
Serie D No.4 
    
Vintage: 
RAO ENE 11 2011

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£300  -  £400 Ex. Diadema. Very good condition and bouquet. 

LOT 97 Partagas  
Serie P. No 2  
    
Vintage: 
FIM MAR 05 2005

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£250  -  £300 First release. Very good condition and bouquet.

LOT 98 Punch  
Black Prince 
    
Vintage: 
PUC JUL 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£350  -  £450 Excellent condition and bouquet. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 99 Romeo y Julieta 
Club Kings 
    
Vintage: 
1960-80

Aluminium packs of 5 cigars 
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£40  -  £60 Good condition. 

LOT 100 Romeo y Julieta 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR SEP 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£500  -  £600 Excellent condition and appearance. 
A 2000 release. Discontinued 2003.

LOT 101 Romeo y Julieta 
Prince of Wales  
    
Vintage: 
LAC JUN 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£900  -  £1100 Very good condition and bouquet. 4 cigars with 
minor foot damage. From a well looked after 
collection. Discontinued 2002.

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 102 Ramon Allones 
Specially Selected 
    
Vintage: 
TPO OCT 18 2018

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£400  -  £600 Ex. H&F. Sealed.

LOT 103 Trinidad  
Esmeralda, Topes and 
Media Luna 
    
Vintage: 
2019

Presentation box of 3 cigars 
- 1 x Esmeralda, 
1x Topes and 1x Media Luna 
  

£80  -  £100 Good condition. 

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 104 Cohiba 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
KMM JUN 03 2003

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£6500  -  £8500 Excellent condition and bouquet. Complete with the 
outer box. Cohiba standard band D. Edicion 
Limitada 2003 second band. Typically, limited 
edition cigars are presented in elegant, 
high-quality boxes often with unique designs to 
mark their exclusivity. The leaves for Cohiba are 

Primera (First-Class Plantations) in 
San Juan y Martinez and San Luis districts of Vuelta 
Abajo zone in Cuba. 

LOT 105 Cohiba  
Sublimes  
    
Vintage: 
GEP NOV 04 2004

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  54

£5500  -  £7500 Excellent condition and bouquet. Complete with 
the outer box. From a well-known and carefully 
maintained collection. The box and outer box were 
delivered sealed to C.Gars Ltd and were recently 

2004 second band.

LOT 106 Cohiba 
Talisman  
    
Vintage: 
UAO SEP 19 2019

Varnished slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  54

£900  -  £1100 Very good condition. 
Edicion Limitada 2017 second band. 

LOT 107 H. Upmann 
Magnum 50 
    
Vintage: 
OWH MAY 05 2005

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
6 1/4“  x  50

£950  -  £1050 Very good condition. No green seal in the box. 
Edicion limitada 2005 second band. 

LOT 108 Romeo y Julieta 
Hermosos No.1 
    
Vintage: 
KMM JUL 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 5/8“  x  48

£1500  -  £1800 Excellent condition and bouquet. From a well looked 
after collection. Edicion Limitada 2003 second band. 

LOT 109 Romeo y Julieta 
Hermosos No.2 
    
Vintage: 
FDO JUN 04 2004

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  48

£850  -  £1150 Excellent condition and bouquet. From a well looked 
after collection. Edicion Limitada 2004 second band. 
The wrapper used for rolling this Habano has been 
specially selected from the top of the plant and aged 
during two years.

LIMITED EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 110 Juan Lopez 
Obus 
    
Vintage: 
SML DIC 06 2006

Semi boite nature box of 
10 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£200  -  £300  Ex. Coprova. Very good condition and bouquet. 
Dark wrappers. Regional edition of 3000 boxes for 
France.

LOT 111 Bolivar  
108 
    
Vintage: 
LRE ABR 10 2010

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£200  -  £250 Ex. Altadis. Excellent condition and bouquet. 
Regional Edition of 4000 for Spain 

LOT 112 Bolivar  
108 
    
Vintage: 
POL MAY 10 2010

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£200  -  £250 Ex. Altadis. Excellent condition and bouquet. 
Regional Edition of 4000 for Spain 

LOT 113 Bolivar  
Libertador 
    
Vintage: 
POS NOV 06 2006

Numbered dress box of 10 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  54

£300  -  £350 Ex. Coprova. Excellent condition and bouquet. 
Regional Edition of 3000 for France.

LOT 114 Bolivar  
Libertador 
    
Vintage: 
POS NOV 06 2006

Numbered dress box of 10 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  54

£300  -  £350 Ex. Coprova. Excellent condition and bouquet. 
Regional Edition of 3000 for France.

LOT 115 Juan Lopez 
Obus 
    
Vintage: 
RTO OCT 06 2006

Semi boite nature box of 
10 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£200  -  £300 Ex. Coprova. Very good condition and bouquet. 
Regional edition of 3000 boxes for France

LOT 116 Punch  
 

    
Vintage: 
FJN MAY 05 2005

Numbered slide lid box of 
50 cigars  
  
4 3/8“  x  42

£600  -  £700 Ex. Diadema. Excellent condition and bouquet. 

releases, contributing to the launch of the Cuban 
Edición Regional program in 2005. Regional Edition 
of 300 for Italy.

LOT 117 Ramon Allones  
Grandes  
    
Vintage: 
TEB SEP 08 2008

Numbered varnished 8-9-8 box of 
10 cigars 
  
7 1/8“  x  49

£300  -  £400 Excellent condition and bouquet. 1 cigar with minor 
wrapper damage. Regional Edition of 12000 for 
Spain. 

LOT 118 Ramon Allones  
Grandes  
    
Vintage: 
TEB SEP 08 2008

Numbered varnished 8-9-8 box of 
10 cigars 
  
7 1/8“  x  49

£300  -  £400 Excellent condition and bouquet. From a well looked 
after collection. Regional Edition of 12000 for Spain. 

LOT 119 Sancho Panza  
Quijote  
    
Vintage: 
RUA MAY 10 2010

Numbered dress box of 10 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£300  -  £400 Good condition and bouquet. From a well looked 
after collection. Regional Edition of 2500 for Spain.

REGIONAL EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 120 Cohiba  
Siglo VI Gran Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2009

Numbered black lacquered boite 
nature box of 15 cigars 
  
5 7/8“  x  52

£10000  -  £10500 Good condition and bouquet. Complete with white 
cover. Honk Kong health warning stickers. 

Cuban tobacco leaves harvested in 2003 were 
carefully aged for 5 years before these cigars were 
rolled. The Gran Reserva concept means the best of 
what Habanos has ever made. Cohiba is one of the 
most prestigious Cuban cigar brand in the world. 

RESERVA EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 121 Cuaba 
Distinguidos 
    
Vintage: 
1999

Ceramic jar of 25 cigars 
  
5 3/8“  x  52

£1500  -  £2000 Millenium Reserve 2000 special band. 3 cigars 
with minor foot damage. 1 cigar with minor wrapper 
damage. 

LOT 122 H. Upmann 
Magnum 46  
    
Vintage: 
2010

Part jar of 16 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£200  -  £260 No outer box.

LOT 123 H. Upmann  
Magnum 46 
    
Vintage: 
2010

Part jar of 18 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£400  -  £500 2 cigars with minor foot damage. 2 cigars with minor 
wrapper damage. No outer box.

LOT 124 H. Upmann  
Noellas 
    
Vintage: 
1980‘s 

Part jar of 21 cigars 
  
5 3/8“  x  42

£450  -  £550 Christie's stamp. 1 cigar with minor wrapper 
damage. No outer box. Discontinued early-1980's.

LOT 125 H. Upmann  
Noellas 
    
Vintage: 
1980‘s 

Part jar of 23 cigars  
  
5 3/8“  x  42

£500  -  £600 No outer box. 3 cigars with foot damage. 
1 cigar with band broken. Discontinued early-1980's.

LOT 126 Punch  
Presidentes 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Glass jar of 25 cigars 
  
5 7/8“  x  42

£600  -  £700

JARS OF CIGARS
OVERSEAS LOTS
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LOT 127 Bolivar 
Belicosos Finos 
    
Vintage: 
FP6 ONSU 1998

Part box of 18 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£250  -  £300 Ex. Havana House Montreal. Dark wrappers.

LOT 128 Bolivar 
Belicosos Finos 
    
Vintage: 
FPG OLSC 1997

Part box of 18 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£250  -  £300

LOT 129 Bolivar 
Coronas Gigantes 
    
Vintage: 
OSSC 1997

Part box of 5 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£100  -  £140 Ex. Havana House Canada. Discontinued 2017.

LOT 130 Cohiba 
Esplendidos 
    
Vintage: 
OUSC 1997

Part box of 11 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£700  -  £800 Cohiba Standard band C. 
1 cigar with wrapper damage. 

LOT 131 Cohiba 
Esplendidos 
    
Vintage: 
OUSC 1997

Part box of 22 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£1400  -  £1500 Cohiba Standard band C. 
2 cigars with minor foot damage. 

LOT 132 Cuaba 
Exclusivos 
    
Vintage: 
EDC CCUA 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 3/4“  x  46

£300  -  £350 Good condition

LOT 133 Cuaba 
Exclusivos 
    
Vintage: 
OVSC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 3/4“  x  46

£250  -  £300

LOT 134 Cuaba 
Exclusivos 
    
Vintage: 
OLSU 1998

Part box of 14 cigars  
  
5 3/4“  x  46

£150  -  £200

LOT 135 Cuaba 
Exclusivos 
    
Vintage: 
NISU 1998

Part box of 15 cigars  
  
5 3/4“  x  46

£150  -  £200

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 136 Diplomaticos 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
JMOESC 1997

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£90  -  £120

LOT 137 El Rey Del Mundo 
Isabel 
    
Vintage: 
FNIUA 1986

Part box of 14 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  35

£250  -  £350 Discontinued 1985

LOT 138 El Rey Del Mundo 
Panetelas Largas 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 19 cigars 
  
6 7/8“  x  28

£300  -  £400

LOT 139 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
ECA CCUA 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£400  -  £450 Dark wrappers. Good  condition.

LOT 140 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
ECA JUL 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£350  -  £400

LOT 141 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
ECA CCUA 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£400  -  £450

LOT 142 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
OISC 1997

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£400  -  £450 Ex. Havana House Montreal. 

LOT 143 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£350  -  £400

LOT 144 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
ONSC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£450  -  £550 Ex. Havana House Montreal. 
Good condition Montreal, 1 cigar with minor foot 
damage. Good condition and aroma. 

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 145 H. Upmann 
Magnum 46 
    
Vintage: 
OPA ENE 10 2010

Slide lid box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£250  -  £350

LOT 146 H. Upmann 
Mirables  
    
Vintage: 
Early 70s

Part box of 24 cigars in glass 
tubes 
  
5  x  42

£350  -  £450 Christie's stamp. 3 cigars with wrapper damage. 

LOT 147 H. Upmann 
Monarchs 
    
Vintage: 
OSSC 1997

Part box of 24 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£650  -  £700 2 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 2 cigars 

wrapper.

LOT 148 H. Upmann 
Monarchs 
    
Vintage: 
OSSC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£650  -  £700 Good condition.

LOT 149 H. Upmann 
Monarchs 
    
Vintage: 
OSSL 1995

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£700  -  £800 Good condition. 

LOT 150 H. Upmann 
Monarchs 
    
Vintage: 
OASU 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£700  -  £800

LOT 151 H. Upmann 
Monarchs 
    
Vintage: 
OISU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£700  -  £800 Dark wrappers. 3 cigars with minor wrap damage. 
7 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 152 H. Upmann 
Sir Winston 
    
Vintage: 
1990's

Part box of 20 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£350  -  £450 No outer box. English Market Selection.

LOT 153 H. Upmann 
Sir Winston 
    
Vintage: 
OVSA 1996

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£350  -  £450 No outer box. 2 cigars with wrapper damage. 
3 cigar with minor foot damage. 
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LOT 154 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
ONSU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£650  -  £850 Good condition. 

LOT 155 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
NNSU 1998

Part box of 41 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1200  -  £1500 Without ribbon. 9 cigars with minor foot damage. 
10 cigars with cockled wrapper.

LOT 156 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
NISL 1995

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1200  -  £1500 Good condition. 

LOT 157 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OSUE 1984

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£800  -  £1200 Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 158 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OSSC 1997

Part box of 12 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£400  -  £500

LOT 159 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
ASCSS 1999

Part box of 11 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£250  -  £300

LOT 160 Juan Lopez 
Petite Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1998

Part box of 20 cigars  
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£150  -  £200 2 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
1 cigar with foot damage. Discontinued 2017.

LOT 161 Lost Statos 
Brevas 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 10 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  40

£100  -  £150 Carton box with aluminium foil. 2 cigars have a 
slightly damaged wrapper. The rest are in good 
condition. Discontinued 2005.

LOT 162 Montecristo 
A 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars  
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£1500  -  £1800 No outer box. Good condition. Discontinued 2010.
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LOT 163 Montecristo 
A 
    
Vintage: 
1996

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£1200  -  £1600 No outer box. Dark wrappers. Discontinued 2010.

LOT 164 Montecristo 
A 
    
Vintage: 
OISU 1998

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars  
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£1200  -  £1800 Discontinued 2010.

LOT 165 Montecristo 
A 
    
Vintage: 
OISU 1998

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars  
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£1200  -  £1800 Discontinued 2010.

LOT 166 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£600  -  £800 Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 167 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
Late 1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£600  -  £800

LOT 168 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
Late 1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£600  -  £800 Good condition. 

LOT 169 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
CSA 1996

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£550  -  £650 Christie's stamp. Spanish tax stamp. 
Good condition and aroma.

LOT 170 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
OASA 1996

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£550  -  £650 Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 171 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£700  -  £800 Ex. Dunhill of London. Good condition.
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LOT 172 Montecristo 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
OVSC 1997

Part box of 23 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£800  -  £1000

LOT 173 Montecristo 
No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
ASC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£500  -  £600 Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 174 Montecristo 
No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
NISC 1997

Part box of 19 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£400  -  £500

LOT 175 Montecristo 
No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£450  -  £500 Sealed. Wrapped in wax paper. Cigars purchased 
from Christie's of London.

LOT 176 Montecristo 
Tubos 
    
Vintage: 
NNUL 1986

Part box of 5 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  42

£100  -  £150 Plus two empty tubes inside. 

LOT 177 Partagas 
Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
1999

Part box of 38 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£350  -  £450 Discontinued 2006. 
2 cigars with minor foot damage. 

LOT 178 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
FPG NNSL 1995

Part box of 9 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£200  -  £300

LOT 179 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
CBOASC 1997

Part box of 19 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£500  -  £600

LOT 180 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
FR NISL 1995

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£600  -  £700 2 cigars with minor foot damage.
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LOT 181 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1998

Part box of 24 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£650  -  £750 Good condition. 

LOT 182 Partagas 
Lusitanias  
    
Vintage: 
OSU LR 00 2000

Part box of 26 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£700  -  £900

LOT 183 Partagas 
Partagas de Luxe 
    
Vintage: 
NISN 1991

Part box of 9 cigars in 
aluminium tubes 
  
5 1/2“  x  40

£150  -  £250 Partagas de Luxe band. Discontinued 2019.

LOT 184 Partagas 
Partagas de Luxe 
    
Vintage: 
NISN 1991

Dress box of 10 cigars in
aluminium tubes 
  
5 1/2“  x  40

£150  -  £250 Partagas de Luxe band. Discontinued 2019.

LOT 185 Partagas 
Partagas de Partagas 
No.1 
    
Vintage: 
OESV 1993

Part box of 20 cigars 
  
6 3/4“  x  43

£400  -  £500 1 cigar with wrapper damage. Discontinued 2006.

LOT 186 Partagas 
Presidentes 
    
Vintage: 
1990's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Christie's 2001 stamp. 

LOT 187 Partagas 
Presidentes 
    
Vintage: 
ESU 1998

Part box of 12 cigars  
  
6 1/4“  x  47

£200  -  £250 Ex. Havana House Montreal.

LOT 188 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
SCSS 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£600  -  £800 Discontinued 2010. 
3 cigars with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 189 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
1996

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£700  -  £900 English market selection.
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LOT 190 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
BMNNSV 1993

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£650  -  £850 Discontinued 2010.

LOT 191 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
ASCSS 1999

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£550  -  £650 1 cigar with minor foot damage. Discontinued 2010.

LOT 192 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
BMONS 

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£600  -  £800 1 cigar with foot damage. Discontinued 2010.

LOT 193 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
NNSU 1998

Part box of 17 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£450  -  £550 Discontinued 2010.

LOT 194 Punch 
Churchills  
    
Vintage: 
CCUN 1999

Part box of 38 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£700  -  £900 Discontinued 2010. Dark wrappers. 
3 cigars with foot damage.

LOT 195 Punch 
Churchills  
    
Vintage: 
NOSU 1998

Part box of 48 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£1200  -  £1400

LOT 196 Punch  
Coronations  
    
Vintage: 
FR OUSO 1990

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£400  -  £600 Excellent bouquet and condition from a well looked 
after collection.  Acquired from Mitchell Orchant 
March 2014.

LOT 197 Punch 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
ECA MAY 00 2000

Part box of 48 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1100  -  £1600 4 cigars with foot damage. 
2 cigars with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 198 Punch 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
FR ONSA 1996

Part box of 6 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£120  -  £140
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LOT 199 Punch 
Monarch Tubos 
    
Vintage: 
VEL SEP 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
7  x  47

£600  -  £700 One cigar with minor wrapper damage. 
Good condition.

LOT 200 Quai d'Orsay 
Grand Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OSSO 1990

Part box of 15 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  42

£200  -  £250 Discontinued 2015.

LOT 201 Quai d'Orsay 
Imperiales 
    
Vintage: 
OLSC 1997

Part box of 8 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£100  -  £150 Discontinued 2015.

LOT 202 Quai d'Orsay 
Imperiales 
    
Vintage: 
OLSC 1997

Part box of 12 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£150  -  £200 Discontinued 2015.

LOT 203 Quai d'Orsay 
Imperiales  
    
Vintage: 
BM OLSC 1997

Part box of 18 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£400  -  £600 From a well looked after collection with excellent 
bouquet and condition. Discontinued in 2015.

LOT 204 Quai d'Orsay 
Imperiales  
    
Vintage: 
BM NNSC 1997

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£700  -  £1000 From a well looked after collection with excellent 
bouquet and condition. Discontinued in 2015.

LOT 205 Quintero  
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 24 cigars
in cellophane 
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£300  -  £400 Christie's stamp. Discontinued early 1990s.

LOT 206 Ramon Allones 
Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OSO JUN 00 2000

Part box of 6 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  42

£90  -  £120 Discontinued 2002.

LOT 207 Ramon Allones 
Gigantes 
    
Vintage: 
EDG OCT 00 2000

Part box of 17 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£250  -  £350 1 cigar with minor wrapper damage. 
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LOT 208 Ramon Allones 
Gigantes 
    
Vintage: 
EOG OCT 00 2000

Part box of 20 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£350  -  £450

LOT 209 Romeo y Julieta 
Celestiales Finos 
    
Vintage: 
ISU 1998

Part box of 6 cigars  
  
5 3/8“  x  46

£70  -  £90 Discontinued 2002.

LOT 210 Romeo y Julieta 
Celestiales Finos 
    
Vintage: 
NNSC 1997

Part box of 14 cigars  
  
5 3/8“  x  46

£200  -  £250 Ex. Havana House Montreal. Discontinued 2002.

LOT 211 Romeo y Julieta 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
ONSC 1997

Part box of 9 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£150  -  £250 Ex. Havana House Montreal.

LOT 212 Romeo y Julieta 
Prince of Wales 
    
Vintage: 
OLSC 1997

Part box of 18 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£300  -  £400 Good condition. Christie's stamp.

LOT 213 Romeo y Julieta 
Prince of Wales  
    
Vintage: 
NOSU 1998

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£1000  -  £1500  Ex. C.Gars. English Market Selection. Hunters & 

band. Superb bouquet and condition from a well 
looked after collection. 1 cigar with minor wrapper 
damage. Purchased from Mitchell Orchant 
September 2008. Discontinued 2002.

LOT 214 Romeo y Julieta 
Short Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
SRP JUL 06 2006

Part box of 10 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£100  -  £140 First release.

LOT 215 Saint Luis Rey 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
OVSV 1993

Part box of 19 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£350  -  £450 Ex. Gerard. Discontinued 2010.

LOT 216 Saint Luis Rey 
Churchills  
    
Vintage: 
PEL AGO 00 2000

Part box of 35 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£450  -  £650 Discontinued 2013. Some cigars with cockled 
wrapper

VINTAGE CIGARS



38
All overseas lots are located outside of the EU and not available for viewing or collection.
These lots are not available for shipping to the UK.

LOT NO.   BRAND / VINTAGE        PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES          

Cigar Auction November 2024 

LOT 217 Saint Luis Rey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1997

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1500  -  £2000 Discontinued 2013. Some cigars with cockled 
wrapper. 

LOT 218 Saint Luis Rey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1997

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1500  -  £2000 Sealed. Discontinued 2013.

LOT 219 Saint Luis Rey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1997

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1500  -  £2000 Dark wrappers.  Good condition. Discontinued 2013.

LOT 220 Saint Luis Rey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1997

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1500  -  £2000 Excellent condition. Discontinued 2013.

LOT 221 Saint Luis Rey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1997

Part box of 46 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1300  -  £1800 2 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
2 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Discontinued 2013.

LOT 222 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
El Morro 
    
Vintage: 
EOG CCNN 1999

Part box of 18 cigars 
  
7 1/8“  x  49

£250  -  £350 First release.

LOT 223 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
El Morro 
    
Vintage: 
EOG CCNN 1999

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
7 1/8“  x  49

£110  -  £160 First release.

LOT 224 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
La Fuerza 
    
Vintage: 
EOG JUN 00 2000

Part box of 18 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  50

£225  -  £290 First release.
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LOT 225 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
La Punta 
    
Vintage: 
EOG CCNN 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£300  -  £400 First release - Released 1999. 

LOT 226 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
La Punta 
    
Vintage: 
EOG CCNN 1999

Part box of 10 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£120  -  £150 First release.

LOT 227 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
La Punta 
    
Vintage: 
EOG CCNN 1999

Part box of 6 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£70  -  £90 First release.

LOT 228 Sancho Panza 
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
OLSC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£450  -  £550 3 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Ex Havana House Montreal.

LOT 229 Sancho Panza 
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
OISC 1997

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£300  -  £350 Ex. Havana House Montreal. 
3 cigars with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 230 Sancho Panza 
Corona Gigantes 
    
Vintage: 
SUSS 1999

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£150  -  £200 Ex. Havana House Montreal. Discontinued 2006.

LOT 231 Sancho Panza 
Corona Gigantes 
    
Vintage: 
OLSL 1995

Part box of 7 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£150  -  £200 Ex. Havana House Montreal. 2 cigars with minor 
foot damage. 1 cigar with minor wrapper damage. 
Discontinued 2006.

LOT 232 Sancho Panza 
Sanchos 
    
Vintage: 
OISC 1997

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£120  -  £150 English Market Selection. Discontinued ear-
ly-2000's. 

LOT 233 Sancho Panza 
Sanchos 
    
Vintage: 
NISA 1996

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£120  -  £150 English Market Selection. 
Discontinued early-2000's. 
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LOT 234 Sancho Panza 
Sanchos 
    
Vintage: 
NISA 1996

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£120  -  £150 English Market Selection. 
Discontinued early-2000's. 
2 cigars with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 235 Vegas Robaina 
Clasicos 
    
Vintage: 
OASU 1998

Part box of 9 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£90  -  £130

LOT 236 Vegas Robaina 
Don Alejandro 
    
Vintage: 
OLSU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£600  -  £800 Discontinued 2017.

LOT 237 Vegas Robaina 
Unicos 
    
Vintage: 
OISU 1998

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£350  -  £400 Released 1997. 4 cigars with wrapper damage. 
4 cigars with cockled wrap. Gift from Bonito Molina, 
Manager of H. Upmann Factory.

LOT 238 Vegas Robaina 
Unicos 
    
Vintage: 
JM OVSU 1998

Part box of 12 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£150  -  £200 2 cigars with small wrapper damage. 
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LOT 239 Bolivar 
Belicosos Finos 
    
Vintage: 
OSU MAR 01 2001

Part box of 17 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£200  -  £250

LOT 240 Cohiba   
Genios 
    
Vintage: 
MUH OCT 12 2012

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£250  -  £350 Excellent condition and aroma.

LOT 241 Cuaba 
Diadema 
    
Vintage: 
Nov 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in 
aluminium foil and individual slide 
lid box 
  
9 1/8“  x  55

£200  -  £200 English Market Selection. Discontinued 2013.

LOT 242 Cuaba 
Diademas 
    
Vintage: 
Nov 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in 
aluminium foil and individual slide 
lid box 
  
9 1/8“  x  55

£200  -  £200 English Market Selection. Discontinued 2013.

LOT 243 Cuaba 
Diademas 
    
Vintage: 
Nov 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in 
aluminium foil and individual slide 
lid box 
  
9 1/8“  x  55

£200  -  £200 English Market Selection.

LOT 244 Cuaba 
Generosos 
    
Vintage: 
SU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 1/4“  x  42

£200  -  £250 English Market selection. Good condition.

LOT 245 Cuaba 
Serie A  
    
Vintage: 
OSU JUN 01 2001

Numbered book-shaped boite 
nature box of 10 cigars 
  
7 1/4“  x  57

£1200  -  £1400
Collection Series. 300 produced. 

LOT 246 Cuaba 
Serie A  
    
Vintage: 
OSU JUN 01 2001

Numbered book-shaped boite 
nature box of 10 cigars 
  
7 1/4“  x  57

£1200  -  £1400
Collection Series. 300 produced. 

LOT 247 Cuaba 
Serie A  
    
Vintage: 
OSU JUN 01 2001

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
7 1/4“  x  57

£120  -  £140
Habanos Collection Series. 300 produced.
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LOT 248 Diplomaticos 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
MAR 01 2001

Part box of 22 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£200  -  £250 Dark wrappers.

LOT 249 Diplomaticos 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
OESC 1997

Part box of 12 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£130  -  £160 Good condition. Ex Havana House Montreal.

LOT 250 El Rey Del Mundo 
Tainos 
    
Vintage: 
PEL EP 00 2000

Part box of 9 cigars 
  
7  x  47

£100  -  £150 3 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Discontinued 2006.

LOT 251 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
OSU MAR 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£350  -  £400

LOT 252 H. Upmann 
Magnum 46 
    
Vintage: 
ECA MAR 01 2001

Part box of 17 cigars  
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£150  -  £250

LOT 253 H. Upmann 
Magnum 46 
    
Vintage: 
OPA ENE 10 2010

Slide lid box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£250  -  £350 Good condition. 

LOT 254 H. Upmann 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
USE FEB 12 2012

Varnished slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£150  -  £200 Good condition. 520 Anniversary second band. 
1 cigar with minor cap damage. 
1000 boxes produced.

LOT 255 Hoyo De Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
EAR DIC 02 2002

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Cigars with cockled wrapper. Two cigars with foot 
damage. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 256 Montecristo 
Eagle 
    
Vintage: 
PUS SEP 18 2018

Part box of 15 cigars  
  
5 7/8“  x  54

£150  -  £200 Good condition. 
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LOT 257 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
ULA ENE 14 2014

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 3/8“  x  52

£300  -  £350 Excellent condition.

LOT 258 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
GKI JUN 04 2004

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 3/8“  x  52

£300  -  £400 First release. Sealed

LOT 259 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
NLP ABR 13 2013

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 3/8“  x  52

£300  -  £350 Good condition. 

LOT 260 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
PEV JUN 08 2008

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 3/8“  x  52

£300  -  £400 Good condition. 

LOT 261 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
PEV JUN 08 2008

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 3/8“  x  52

£300  -  £400 Sealed.

LOT 262 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
PEV JUN 08 2008

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 3/8“  x  52

£300  -  £400 Sealed.

LOT 263 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
REC MAY 01 2001

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£500  -  £600 2 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 264 Montecristo 
Petit No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
ULA ENE 14 2014

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4 3/4“  x  52

£350  -  £400 Released 2013. Good condition. 

LOT 265 Montecristo 
Petit No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
ULA ENE 14 2014

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4 3/4“  x  52

£350  -  £400 Released 2013. 3 cigars with minor wrapper 
damage. Good condition.

MATURE CIGARS



44
All overseas lots are located outside of the EU and not available for viewing or collection.
These lots are not available for shipping to the UK.

LOT NO.   BRAND / VINTAGE        PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES          

Cigar Auction November 2024 

LOT 266 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
VEL FEB 01 2001

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£700  -  £800 Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 267 Partagas 
Salomones 
    
Vintage: 
OSU MAR 03 2003

Part box of 3 cigars 
  
7 1/4“  x  57

£100  -  £150

LOT 268 Partagas 
Salomones 
    
Vintage: 
OSU NOV 03 2003

Part box of 18 cigars 
  
7 1/4“  x  57

£550  -  £650

LOT 269 Partagas 
Salomones 
    
Vintage: 
OSU NOV 03 2003

Part box of 7 cigars 
  
7 1/4“  x  57

£300  -  £350

LOT 270 Partagas 
Serie D No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
FEB 01 2001

Part box of 4 cigars 
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£60  -  £80

LOT 271 Partagas 
Serie D No. 5  
    
Vintage: 
MUR JUL 12 2012

Part box of 6 cigars 
  
4 3/8“  x  50

£60  -  £100 Good condition. 

LOT 272 Partagas 
Serie E No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
MUR JUL 13 2013

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  54

£400  -  £450 Good condition. Bar code erased. Dark wrappers.

LOT 273 Partagas 
Serie E No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
MUR JUL 13 2013

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  54

£400  -  £450 Good condition. Bar code erased. Light wrappers. 

LOT 274 Partagas 
Serie E No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
LUB MAY 14 2014

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  54

£300  -  £400 3 cigars  with wrapper damage. Bar code erased.

MATURE CIGARS



45
All overseas lots are located outside of the EU and not available for viewing or collection.
These lots are not available for shipping to the UK.

LOT NO.   BRAND / VINTAGE        PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES          

Cigar Auction November 2024 

LOT 275 Partagas 
Serie P No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
2005

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£350  -  £450 Barcode erased. Good condition. 

LOT 276 Partagas 
Serie P No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
SVF FEB 05 2005

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£350  -  £450 Dark cigars. Good condition. 

LOT 277 Partagas 
Serie P No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
SVF FEB 05 2005

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£300  -  £360 First release. Dark wrappers. Good condition.

LOT 278 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
NOV 00 2000

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£400  -  £500 Dark wrappers. Discontinued 2010.

LOT 279 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
NOV 00 2000

Part box of 13 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£200  -  £300 Discontinued 2010.

LOT 280 Quai d'Orsay 
Grand Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
PEL DIC 00 2000

Part box of 14 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  42

£200  -  £250 Discontinued 2006.

LOT 281 Quai d'Orsay 
Grand Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
PEU DIC 00 2000

Part box of 14 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  42

£200  -  £250 Discontinued 2006.

LOT 282 Romeo y Julieta 
Petite Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
JNL JUN 04 2004

Slide lid box of 25 cigars 
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£180  -  £230 Good condition. 2 cigars with minor foot damage. 

LOT 283 Romeo y Julieta 
Petite Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
JNL JUN 04 2004

Slide lid box of 25 cigars 
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£180  -  £230
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LOT 284 Romeo y Julieta 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR SIP 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£400  -  £450 Good condition. Discontinued 2003.

LOT 285 Romeo y Julieta 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR SIP 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£400  -  £450 Good condition. Discontinued 2003.

LOT 286 Saint Luis Rey 
Lonsdales 
    
Vintage: 
PAR AGO 00 2000

Part box of 24 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£250  -  £350 Good condition. Discontinued mid 2000's.

LOT 287 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
Muralla 
    
Vintage: 
FIN NOV 05 2005

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
7 1/8“  x  54

£350  -  £550 Discontinued 2011. No outer box. 

LOT 288 Sancho Panza 
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
ARA DIC 00 2000

Part box of 18 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£250  -  £300

LOT 289 Sancho Panza 
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
ONSU 1998

Part box of 24 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£550  -  £650 Ex. Havana House Montreal.

LOT 290 Sancho Panza 
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
NNSI 1992

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£550  -  £650 Good condition

LOT 291 Sancho Panza 
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
SOU NOV 00 2000

Part box of 24 cigars 
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£250  -  £300 Dark wrappers. 

LOT 292 Sancho Panza 
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
PEL NOV 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5 1/2“  x  52

£300  -  £350 Good condition.
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LOT 293 Trinidad 
Fundadores 
    
Vintage: 
CLE SEP 02 2002

Part box of 24 cigars  
(4 cardboard packs of 5 cigars 
and 1 part pack of 4 cigars) 
  
7 1/2“  x  40

£700  -  £800 3 packs of 5 cigars are sealed. 1 pack is open. 
1 pack with 4 cigars. Good condition. 

LOT 294 Vegas Robaina 
Clasicos 
    
Vintage: 
LPM SEP 08 2008

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£350  -  £450 From a well looked after collection with excellent 
bouquet and condition. Discontinued 2012.

LOT 295 Vegas Robaina 
Classico 
    
Vintage: 
ECA ABR 01 2001

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
6 1/2“  x  42

£250  -  £350 Signed by 3 generations of Robainas (Alejandro/
father, Hirochi/Grandson, Carlos son) at their farm 
and home in Vuelta Abajo, Cuba at family pig roast 
celebration.

LOT 296 Vegas Robaina 
Famoso 
    
Vintage: 
ECA FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5  x  48

£250  -  £300 Good condition. Signed by 3 generations of 
Robainas (Alejandro/father, Hirochi/Grandson, 
Carlos son) at their farm and home in Vuelta Abajo, 
Cuba at family pig roast celebration.
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LOT 297 Cohiba 
1966 
    
Vintage: 
2011

Varnished boite nature box of 
10 cigars 
  
6 1/2“  x  52

£1900  -  £2200 Exceptional bouquet and condition from a well 
looked after collection. No outer box and date 
stamp. Edicion Limitada 2011 second band. 

LOT 298 H. Upmann 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
CFY DIC 12 2012

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£300  -  £400 Good condition and aroma. Bar code erased.
Edicion Limitada 2012 second band.

LOT 299 H. Upmann 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
CFY DIC 12 2012

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£250  -  £300 Good condition and aroma. Bar code erased. 
Edicion Limitada 2012 second band.

LOT 300 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Part box of 4s 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£200  -  £250

LOT 301 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 302 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 303 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 304 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 305 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LIMITED EDITION CIGARS



49
All overseas lots are located outside of the EU and not available for viewing or collection.
These lots are not available for shipping to the UK.

LOT NO.   BRAND / VINTAGE        PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES          

Cigar Auction November 2024 

LOT 306 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 307 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
VEL NOV 00 2000

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9 1/4“  x  47

£400  -  £500 Sealed. Hoyo de Monterrey standard band A.

LOT 308 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
LLW AUG 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£650  -  £850 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2003 second band.

LOT 309 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
EKA MAY 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£650  -  £850 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2003 second band.

LOT 310 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
ECA MAY 03 2003

Part box of 13 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£300  -  £400 1 cigar with foot damage. Edicion limitada 2003 
second band 

LOT 311 Montecristo 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
PAR DIC 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Standard Montecristo band A. 
Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 312 Montecristo 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
PAR DIC 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£800  -  £1100 Good condition. Standard Montecristo band A. 
Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 313 Montecristo 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
PAR DIC 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£800  -  £1100 1 cigar with minor wrapper damage. 
Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 314 Montecristo 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
PAR DIC 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Standard Montecristo band A. 
Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.
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LOT 315 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£800  -  £1100 3 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 316 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 317 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 318 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
OSU NOV 00 2000

Part box of 10 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£300  -  £400 Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 319 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
FEB 01 2001

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£750  -  £950 Partagas standard band A. 
Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 320 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 321 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 322 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 323 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.
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LOT 324 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 325 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£800  -  £1100 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 326 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Part box of 19 cigars 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£600  -  £700 Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 327 Partagas 
Serie D No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
ECA ABR 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£500  -  £700 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 328 Partagas 
Serie D No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
ECA ABR 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£500  -  £700 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 329 Partagas 
Serie D No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
ECA ABR 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5 5/8“  x  46

£500  -  £700 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band.

LOT 330 Romeo y Julieta 
Hermosos No.1 
    
Vintage: 
MAR 03 2003

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
6 5/8“  x  48

£700  -  £900 Limited Edition 2003 second band.

LOT 331 Romeo y Julieta 
Hermosos No.1 
    
Vintage: 
PEL MAY 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6 5/8“  x  48

£1200  -  £1500 Good condition. 2 cigars with cockled wrapper. 
2 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Edicion Limitada 2003 second band.

LOT 332 Romeo y Julieta 
Exhibition No.2 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1000  -  £1300 1 cigar with minor wrapper damage. 
Edicion Limitada second band.
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LOT 333 Romeo y Julieta 
Exhibition No.2 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1200  -  £1500 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band.

LOT 334 Romeo y Julieta 
Exhibition No.2 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7 5/8“  x  49

£1200  -  £1500 Good condition. Edicion Limitada second band.
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LOT 335 El Rey Del Mundo 
Choix De L'Epoque 
    
Vintage: 
MGR SEP 12 2012

Numbered dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4 3/8“  x  52

£200  -  £250 Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 2000 for United Kingdom.

LOT 336 Hoyo De Monterrey 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
EGKI JUL 03 2003

Part box of 19 
  
6 1/8“  x  52

£600  -  £800 Edicion Limitada 2003 second band.

LOT 337 Punch 
Robusto 
    
Vintage: 
EOS ABR 06

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars  
  
4 7/8“  x  50

£350  -  £450 Regional Edition of 1200 for  Switzerland. 1 cigar 
with minor wrapper damage. 1 cigar with minor foot 
damage.

LOT 338 Punch  
Super Robusto  
    
Vintage: 
POS ABR 06 2006

Numbered slide lid box of 
50 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  50

£800  -  £900
3 cigars with minor foot damage. 

LOT 339 Punch  
Super Robusto  
    
Vintage: 
POS ABR 06 2006

Part box of 49 cigars  
  
6 1/8“  x  50

£750  -  £850 2 cigars  with minor foot damage. 

LOT 340 Ramon Allones 
Hunters & Frankau 
225 Aniversario 
    
Vintage: 
2015

Presentation box of 2 cigars 
- Ramon Allones 225 and Bolivar 
Belgravia 
  

£100  -  £150 Released to commemorate Hunters & Frankau 
225th anniversary in 2015. Hunters & Frankau is 
the exclusive distributor of Habanos in the United 
Kingdom, and it has a long-standing history in the 
cigar industry.
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LOT 341 Bolivar  
Centenary Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2002

Part humidor of 69 - Bolivar 
Belicosos Finos and Bolivar 
Royal Coronas 
  

£4000  -  £6000 Humidor released for the Hunters and Frankau 
“Bolivar Centenary Dinner” held in London, England 
in November 2002.  The second cigar bands are 
labelled “Centenary Selection”.

LOT 342 Cohiba  
35th Anniversario 
Humidor  
    
Vintage: 
2002

Numbered Humidor of 135 cigars 
- 35 Lanceros, 20 Esplendidos, 
20 Robustos, 20 Siglo V, 
20 Gran Coronas, 20 Piramides 
  

£15000  -  £20000 Good condition. Cohiba 35 Aniversario special 
band. Humidor No. 363/500

LOT 343 Cohiba  
35th Anniversario 
Humidor  
    
Vintage: 
2002

Part humidor of 36 cigars - 
1 Esplendido, 9 Gran coronas, 
26 Lanceros 
  

£5000  -  £7000 10 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Cohiba 35 Aniversario special band. No black velvet 
cover. Humidor No. 364/500.

LOT 344 Partagas 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Humidor of 100 cigars  
  
7  x  47

£12500  -  £17500 Exclusive importation for Robert Lewis St James 
Ltd .  Christie's stamp. Good condition and bouquet. 
Robert Lewis is one of London’s oldest names in 

Partagas is one of the oldest and most iconic Cuban 
cigar brands. It was founded in 1845 by Don Jaime 
Partagas. 

LOT 345 Partagas 
150 Aniversario 
Special Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
1995

Part humidor of 42 cigars 

6 3/8” × 38 
  

£6500  -  £8500 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Partagas 150 Aniversario special band. 
Hand Signed by Fidel Castro at Cuban Auction 
Honouring 150th Aniversario of Partagas Brand on 
September 19, 1995.

LOT 346 Partagas  
Friends of Partagas 
Festival X Aniversary 
humidor 
 
    
Vintage: 
2001

Humidor of 50 cigars  
  

£5000  -  £7000 Good condition. 5 cigars with wrapper damage. 
4 cigars with minor foot damage. The humidor and 
Partagas X special banded cigars were made in the 
Partagas factory to commemorate the Friends of 
Partagas reception and dinner celebrating the 10th 
anniversary of the  La Casa Del Habano store in the 
Partagas factory building in Havana in November, 
2001.  Dated 8 November 2001.

LOT 347 Partagas  
Friends of Partagas 
Festival X Aniversary 
humidor 
 
    
Vintage: 
2001

Part humidor of 39 cigars  
  

£4000  -  £6000 The humidor and Partagas special banded cigars 
were made in the Partagas factory to commemorate 
the Friends of Partagas reception and dinner 
celebrating the 10th anniversary of the  La Casa 
Del Habano store in the Partagas factory building 
in Havana in November, 2001. 4 cigars with minor 
wrapper damage. 2 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Dated 8 November 2001.
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LOT 348 Partagas  
Friends of Partagas 
Festival X Aniversary 
humidor 
 
    
Vintage: 
2001

Part Humidor of 28 cigars 
- 25 Robusto, 3 Churchills size 
  

£2500  -  £3500 The humidor and Partagas special banded cigars 
were made in the Partagas factory to commemo-
rate the Friends of Partagas reception and dinner 
celebrating the 10th anniversary of the  La Casa Del 
Habano store in the Partagas factory building in 
Havana in November, 2001.  
Dated 8 November 2001.

LOT 349 Partagas  
Especialidad 1996  
Salomones II  
    
Vintage: 
1996

Humidor of 50 cigars  
  
6 7/8“  x  57

£5000  -  £7000 Excellent condition and bouquet. The Partagas 
Salomones II is a rare, limited-edition Cuban cigar 
created in 1996 following a special request from 
German cigar retailer Christopher Wolters. 
It originated as a compromise after Wolters noticed 
the original Salomones I, produced in 1995 for the 
150th anniversary of the Partagas Factory, and 
wanted a custom batch. Cubatabaco approved 

the Salomones II, featuring a ring gauge of 57 and a 
band labelled “Especialidad 1996.”

LOT 350 Vegas Robaina  
83rd Anniversary 
humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2002

Part Humidor of 66 cigars 
(34 Don Alejandro, 29 Famosos 
and 3 Familiares)   
  

£4500  -  £6000 Very rare humidor.  Only 83 produced worldwide to 
celebrate the 83rd birthday of Don Alejandro 
Robaina.  These humidors were never release 
outside of Cuba.  No 25 of 83.  Hand signed and 
dated by Alejandro Robaina on 24/2/2002. 

LIMITED EDITION HUMIDORS
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LOT 351 H. Upmann 
Monarchs 
    
Vintage: 
PRE EMBARGO

Dress box of 10 cigars in 
aluminium tubes. 
  
7  x  47

£100  -  £150 English Market Selection Stamp. Dark wrappers. 
Good condition. Lid not attached to the box. 

LOT 352 H. Upmann 
Coronas Major  
    
Vintage: 
PRE EMBARGO

Part box of 21 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
5 1/8“  x  42

£700  -  £1000 Sealed aluminium tubes. Excellent bouquet and 
condition from a well looked after collection. 
Purchased from Mitchell Orchant January 2016.

LOT 353 Nelson 
Carmelitos 
    
Vintage: 
PRE EMBARGO

Part box of 4 cigars  
  
4  x  42

£50  -  £150 2 cigars have a slightly damaged wrapper.

PRE EMBARGO CIGARS
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LOT 1 

LOT 16

LOT 34

Cuaba
Distinguidos

Cohiba
Siglo VI

Cohiba 
X Aniversary Humidor

LOT 9

LOT 31

LOT 35

Montecristo 
No. 3

Montecristo
Supremos 

Montecristo
B
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LOT 36

LOT 43

LOT 46

Vegas Robaina 
5 Aniversario 

Dunhill 
Montecristo Especial 1977 Jubilee Vintage

Dunhill 
Montecristo No. 3

LOT 38

LOT 44

LOT 47

No. 2

Dunhill 
Montecristo No. 1

Dunhill 
Montecristo No. 4
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LOT 49

LOT 80

LOT 88

Dunhill 
Ramon Allones Seleccion No. 77

Cohiba 
Behike 56

Hoyo de Monterrey
Epicure No. 2

LOT 58

LOT 83

LOT 104

Cohiba
Siglo V

Cohiba
Siglo VI

Cohiba
Double Coronas
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LOT 108

LOT 121

LOT 155

Romeo y Julieta
Hermosos No.1

Cuaba
Distinguidos

Hoyo de Monterrey
Double Coronas

LOT 120

LOT 131

LOT 156

Cohiba 
Siglo VI Gran Reserva

Cohiba
Esplendidos

Hoyo de Monterrey
Double Coronas
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LOT 162

LOT 164

LOT 217

Montecristo
A

Montecristo
A

Saint Luis Rey
Double Coronas

LOT 163

LOT 165

LOT 219

Montecristo
A

Montecristo
A

Saint Luis Rey
Double Coronas
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LOT 220

LOT 297

LOT 342

Saint Luis Rey
Double Coronas

Cohiba
1966

Cohiba 
35th Anniversario Humidor

LOT 221

LOT 341

LOT 343

Saint Luis Rey
Double Coronas

Bolivar 
Centenary Humidor

Cohiba 
35th Anniversario Humidor 
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LOT 344

LOT 346

LOT 348

Partagas
Churchills

Partagas 
Friends of Partagas Festival X Aniversary 
humidor

Partagas 
Friends of Partagas Festival X Aniversary 
humidor

LOT 345

LOT 347

LOT 350

Partagas
150 Aniversario Special Humidor

Partagas 
Friends of Partagas Festival X Aniversary 
humidor

Vegas Robaina 
83rd Anniversary humidor
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C.Gars - The City
30 Lime street London,

EC3M 7HR

C.Gars - St James's
23A, St James's Street,

London, SW1A 1HA
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Visit our

Chester
32, Watergate street, CH1 2LA

Phone: +44 1565 650 280
www.cgars.com
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Knutsford
10 Minshull Street, WA16 6HG

Phone: +44 1565 650 280
www.cgars.com
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Visit our new 

Edinburgh
11 Lister Square, EH3 9GL
Phone: +44 0131 285 8082

www.cgars.com
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Award winning whisky from C.Gars Ltd
visit WWW.CGARS.COM
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P R O D U C T  O F  S C O T L A N D

THE

Created By Mitchell Orchant For The Perfect 

Pairing with our finest handmade Long filler cigars

C I G A R  S P E C I A L I S T W H I S K Y  A F I C I O N A D O

    
 

MaltMaltMalt

THIS WELL BALANCED SINGLE MALT

SCOTCH WHISKY IS A HARMONY OF MALTY 

NOTES, DELICATE VANILLA AND SWEET SPICE 

FLAVOURS WITH A HINT OF SMOKINESS AND A 

LINGERING SMOOTH, SWEET FINISH.

B O T T L E D  E X C L U S I V E LY F O R  C . G A R S  L I M I T E D  U K

W
HISKY  HAND PICKED

TO COMP L I ME NT  CI G

ARS

B O T T L E D  E X C L U S I V E LY F O R  C . G A R S  L I M I T E D  U K

A V A I L A B L E  A T  A L L  G O O D
S P E C I A L I S T  C I G A R  M E R C H A N T S

W W W . W H I S K Y M E R C H A N T . C O M

H I G H L A N D   S I N G L E   M A L T
S C O T C H  W H I S K Y
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LIVERPOOL

Puffin Rooms Liverpool 

The Albany, 8 Old Hall Street, 
Liverpool, L3 9PA
0151 705 1005

 

With nightly live jazz, contemporary food, 
delicious cocktails and over 200 

rare whiskies by the glass

www.puffinrooms.co.uk
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KNOKKE - GENT 

“If I cannot smoke cigars in heaven ... I shall not go”
                                                                                                 Mark Twain

La Casa Del Tabaco

WWW.LACASADELHABANO-KNOKKE.BE   -    WWW.LACASADELTABACO.COM
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Vintage Cigars
purchased & sold

throughout the year

www.cgars.com
sales@cgars.com

0345 604 0044

valuations by
Mitchell Orchant

and
Luiz Murano



Biggest and Best Range of Quality
Cigars, Tobacco and Whisky in the UK

0345 604 0044

Association of Independent Cigar Specialists
Dominique London Group

Member of the AICS

 C.Gars Ltd Est. 1997

www.cgarsltd.co.uk

Turmeaus Liverpool 
The Albany Building, 8 Old Hall Street

Liverpool, L3 9PA
0151 236 3802

liverpool@cgarsltd.co.uk

Turmeaus Mayfair 
1 White Horse Street, Mayfair

London, W1J 7LB
0207 495 7330

mayfair@cgarsltd.co.uk

Turmeaus Chester 
28 - 34 Watergate Street

Chester, CH1 2LA
01244 348 821

chester@cgarsltd.co.uk

Turmeaus Norfolk 
The Ship, 4 Greyfriars Way

Great Yarmouth, NR30 2QE
01493 749 710

norfolk@cgarsltd.co.uk

With nightly live jazz,
contemporary food,

delicious cocktails and
over 200 rare whiskies by the glass.

NEW - Puffin Rooms Edinburgh
11 Lister Square,

Edinburgh, EH3 9GL
0131 285 8082

 Puffin Rooms Liverpool
The Albany, 8 Old Hall Street,

Liverpool, L3 9PA
0151 705 1005

Cigars - Tobacco - Whisky

  The uk‘s Premier

Cigar merchant

www.turmeaus.co.uk C.Gars St James's
23A St James's Street

London, SW1A 1HA
0207 930 7095

london@cgars.com

 C.Gars Leeds
22 Thorntons Arcade

Leeds, LS1 6LQ
0113 244 5556

leads@cgars.com

C.Gars - The City
30 Lime street London,

EC3M 7HR
0203 795 5926

lime.street@cgars.com

www.puffinrooms.co.uk La Casa Del Habano Edinburgh
11 Lister Square,

Edinburgh, EH3 9GL
0131 285 8082

La Casa Del Habano Chester
32 Watergate Street 

Chester, CH1 2LA
01244 348 821

La Casa Del Habano Knutsford
10 Minshull Street, Knutsford

Cheshire, WA16 6HG
01565 650280 


